Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4305
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2016
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Allocated Places Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance -
2016)

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
opposite in column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 10,655,155 -157,593 10,497,562
Charles Sturt University 14,646,671 237,805 14,884,476
Macquarie University 7,862,087 165,481 8,027,568
Southern Cross University 9,030,409 0 9,030,409
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

25,973,306
42,734,878
32,650,907
48,913,035

6,010,561
40,943,680
13,582,404

24,384,546

6,099,308
11,996,981
55,332,326
32,922,521

6,136,674
91,084,278
12,361,343

12,113,693
27,594,952
30,884,553
12,348,871
40,116,459
30,438,593

9,135,745

18,315,001
15,122,290

5,442,093
51,275,247

21,442,657
28,419,575
24,679,364

43,622,508

0
10,891,675

9,341,266

10,708,930

8,607,245

0
-1,337,918
0

-884,977

0

0

929,189

0

-919,127
-83,882
-1,664,083
0

0
64,784
-1,594,113

-954,751
0

0

86,445
-369,079
0

0
0
0
-697,266

0
153,802
-356,892

-3,676,225

0
-450,292

-2,166,999

-714,796

-1,106,966

25,973,306
41,396,960
32,650,907
48,028,058

6,010,561
40,943,680
14,511,593

24,384,546

5,180,181
11,913,099
53,668,243
32,922,521

6,136,674
91,149,062
10,767,230

12,113,693
26,640,201
30,884,553
12,348,871
40,202,904
30,069,514

9,135,745

18,315,001
15,122,290

5,442,093
50,577,981

21,442,657
28,573,377
24,322,472

39,946,283

0
10,441,383

7,174,267

9,994,134

7,500,279
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Christian Heritage College 2,425,389

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE 2,477,880
Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE 948,330
Tabor College (Vic) Inc 316,110
Tabor College Inc (SA) 1,579,785
The University of Notre Dame Austraia 63,203,741

TOTAL Australia
974,773,022

Variation Reason

-455,820
-278,100
-63,222
5,268
57,375

0

-16,231,952

1,969,569
2,199,780
885,108
321,378
1,637,160
63,203,741

958,541,070

October 2016 revised 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme designated course of study advance payments, approved by Kat Lawler

12/10/2016.
Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 October 2016 at 13:41:37

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 15

October 2016 05:00:48
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