

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4305

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2016

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

Component Allocated Places Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Allocated Places Advance - 2016)

I, MELISSA REARDON, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	10,655,155	-157,593	10,497,562
Charles Sturt University	14,646,671	237,805	14,884,476
Macquarie University	7,862,087	165,481	8,027,568
Southern Cross University	9,030,409	0	9,030,409

The University of New England	25,973,306	0	25,973,306
The University of New South Wales	42,734,878	-1,337,918	41,396,960
The University of Newcastle	32,650,907	0	32,650,907
The University of Sydney	48,913,035	-884,977	48,028,058
University of Technology, Sydney	6,010,561	0	6,010,561
University of Western Sydney	40,943,680	0	40,943,680
University of Wollongong	13,582,404	929,189	14,511,593
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	24,384,546	0	24,384,546
Federation University Australia	6,099,308	-919,127	5,180,181
La Trobe University	11,996,981	-83,882	11,913,099
Monash University	55,332,326	-1,664,083	53,668,243
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	32,922,521	0	32,922,521
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	6,136,674	0	6,136,674
The University of Melbourne	91,084,278	64,784	91,149,062
Victoria University	12,361,343	-1,594,113	10,767,230
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	12,113,693	0	12,113,693
Griffith University	27,594,952	-954,751	26,640,201
James Cook University	30,884,553	0	30,884,553
Queensland University of Technology	12,348,871	0	12,348,871
The University of Queensland	40,116,459	86,445	40,202,904
University of Southern Queensland	30,438,593	-369,079	30,069,514
University of the Sunshine Coast	9,135,745	0	9,135,745
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	18,315,001	0	18,315,001
Edith Cowan University	15,122,290	0	15,122,290
Murdoch University	5,442,093	0	5,442,093
The University of Western Australia	51,275,247	-697,266	50,577,981
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	21,442,657	0	21,442,657
The University of Adelaide	28,419,575	153,802	28,573,377
University of South Australia	24,679,364	-356,892	24,322,472
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	43,622,508	-3,676,225	39,946,283
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	10,891,675	-450,292	10,441,383
	10,071,075	150,272	10,771,505
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	0 241 266	2.166.000	7 174 267
University of Canberra	9,341,266	-2,166,999	7,174,267
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)	10 500 000	41.	0.004.4-
The Australian National University	10,708,930	-714,796	9,994,134
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	8,607,245	-1,106,966	7,500,279

Christian Heritage College	2,425,389	-455,820	1,969,569
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	2,477,880	-278,100	2,199,780
Northern Melbourne Institute of TAFE	948,330	-63,222	885,108
Tabor College (Vic) Inc	316,110	5,268	321,378
Tabor College Inc (SA)	1,579,785	57,375	1,637,160
The University of Notre Dame Australia	63,203,741	0	63,203,741
TOTAL Australia			
	974,773,022	-16,231,952	958,541,070

Variation Reason

October 2016 revised 2016 Commonwealth Grant Scheme designated course of study advance payments, approved by Kat Lawler 12/10/2016.

Approved by MELISSA REARDON on 12 October 2016 at 13:41:37

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 15 October 2016 05:00:48